

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8631/2026
URN: CW / 19072U / 2026

M/s. Hishimo Pharmaceutical Private Limited

----Petitioner

Versus

Dev Kumar Godika S/o Shri Laxmanlal

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16049/2024
URN: CW / 32915U / 2024

Mohit Bhatnagar, S/o Late Shri Gaurish Bhatnagar

----Petitioner

Versus

Dev Kumar Godika, S/o Shri Laxmanlal

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Swadeen Singh for Mr. Ajatshatru Mina Mr. Sanjay Sharma for Mr. Prakhar Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Nitesh Pareek

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
Order

06/07/2026

In S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8631/2026:-

Heard.

Issue notice to respondents.

Additionally, counsel for petitioner may serve copy of writ petition in the Office of Advocate Mr. Nitesh Pareek, who is appearing on behalf of respondents in connected writ petition, i.e., S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16049/2024.

List the matter after three week.

In S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16049/2024:-

List the matter after three weeks.

Interim order, if any, shall continue.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J